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Mold - Ruthin  Service 2 (MHAO002) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days: SD     
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Mold Bus Station Stand 3  0800 1030 1230 1430 1630 
Gwernymynydd 0806 1036 1236 1436 1636 
Maeshafan 0811 1041 1241 1441 1641 
Eryrys 0816 1046 1246 1446 1646 
Graianrhyd 0822 1052 1252 1452 1652 
Llanarmon yn Ial 0827 1057 1257 1457 1657 
Ysgol Brynhyfryd 0839 | | | | 
Ruthin, Market Street 0844 1114 1314 1514 1714 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Ruthin - Mold  Service 2 (MHAO002) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days:    SD SH  
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Ruthin, Market Street 0915 1115 1315 1525 1540 1715 
Ysgol Brynhyfryd | | | 1530 | | 
Llanarmon yn Ial 0935 1135 1335 1600 1600 1735 
Graianrhyd 0940 1140 1340 1605 1605 1740 
Eryrys 0946 1146 1346 1611 1611 1746 
Maeshafan 0951 1151 1351 1616 1616 1751 
Gwernymynydd 0956 1156 1356 1621 1621 1756 
Mold Bus Station Stand 3  1000 1200 1400 1625 1625 1800 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Mold - Ruthin  Service 2 (MHAO002) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Mold Bus Station Stand 3  1030 1230 1430 1630 
Gwernymynydd 1036 1236 1436 1636 
Maeshafan 1041 1241 1441 1641 
Eryrys 1046 1246 1446 1646 
Graianrhyd 1052 1252 1452 1652 
Llanarmon yn Ial 1057 1257 1457 1657 
Ruthin, Market Street 1114 1314 1514 1714 
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Ruthin - Mold  Service 2 (MHAO002) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Ruthin, Market Street 0915 1115 1315 1540 1715 
Llanarmon yn Ial 0935 1135 1335 1600 1735 
Graianrhyd 0940 1140 1340 1605 1740 
Eryrys 0946 1146 1346 1611 1746 
Maeshafan 0951 1151 1351 1616 1751 
Gwernymynydd 0956 1156 1356 1621 1756 
Mold Bus Station Stand 3  1000 1200 1400 1625 1800 

 
 


